
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3293
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
VRS IN MARUTI UDYOG LIMITED
VUKKALA RAJESWARAMMA

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Maruti Udyog Ltd. as a part of cost cutting exercise is introducing Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS) for its employees;

(b) if so, the number of employees to be offered VRS; and

(c) the time by which the VRS is likely to be announced by Maruti Udyog Limited?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES AND MINISTRY OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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